Team Members – Attachment 1

	Organizaiton/Bureau
	Designated HAT Member
	Notices Correspondent Phone Number
	Notices Correspondent Email Address

	US Geological Survey (Primary)
	Cindy Myers
	(703) 648-6377
	cmyers1@usgs.gov

	US Geological Survey (Alternate)
	Eric Eskam
	(703) 648-6817
	eeskam@usgs.gov

	US Fish and Wildlife Service
	Lee Sutta
	(703) 358-1890
	lee_sutta@fws.gov

	Office of Hearings and Appeals
	John Short
	(703) 235-0596
	john_r_short@ios.doi.gov

	Office of the Special Trustee
	Brian Gallagher
	(505) 816-1337
	taoshummm@yahoo.com

	Office of Surface Mining
	Joell Hartman
	(303) 236-0330 X248
	jhartman@osmre.gov

	National Park Service
	Jackie Baum
	(202) 354-1466
	jackie_baum@nps.gov

	National Business Center (Primary)
	Sandy Rainbolt
	(202) 208-5716
	sandra_c_rainbolt@nbc.gov

	National Business Center (Alternate)
	Thomasine E. Singleton
	(202) 513-0706 (W) (202) 359-2009 ©
	Thomasine_E_Singleton@nbc.gov

	Minerals Management Service
	Jim Feagans
	(703) 787-1327
	James.feagans@mms.gov

	Bureau of Reclamation
	Ron White
	(303) 445-3017
	rlwhite@do.usbr.gov

	Bureau of Land Management (Primary)
	Dan Ialenti
	(303) 236-1049
	dan_ialenti@blm.gov

	Bureau of Land Management (Alternate)
	Steve Melville
	
	

	Bureau of Indian Affairs
	James Wattnem
	(703) 735-4317
	Wattnem@verizon.net

	Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance
	Catherine Cesnik
	(202) 208-7554
	catherine_cesnik@ios.doi.gov

	Contracting Officer (BLM)
	John Sherman
	(303) 236-0225
	john_sherman@blm.gov

	Enterprise Resource Manager (OCIO)
	Al Vega
	(202) 513-0787
	Alvin_Vega@ios.doi.gov

	Contracting Officer Technical Representative (USGS)
	Kym Burns
	(703) 648-5609
	Kburns@usgs.gov

	Office of the Inspector General
	Jay Ulrich
	(703) 487-5374
	Jay_Ulrich@doioig.gov


